### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

# 1992 No. 3073

# The Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 1992

## PART IV

### ENFORCEMENT

#### Offences

29. Any person who—

- (a) contravenes or fails to comply with regulation 11 above;
- (b) affixes the EC mark to any relevant machinery in contravention of regulation 25(2) above;
- (c) affixes a mark or inscription to relevant machinery in contravention of regulation 25(3) above;
- (d) contravenes the requirements of regulation 24 above; or
- (e) fails or refuses to give information or an explanation as required by regulation 25(4) above,

shall be guilty of an offence.